
The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Game Results (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Aug 30, 2014 PORTLAND STATE W 29-14 1-0 0-0 3:26 40309
Sep 06, 2014 at Hawai`i W 38-30 2-0 0-0 3:48 29050
Sep 20, 2014 SAN DIEGO STATE W 28-7 3-0 0-0 3:01 41339

*Sep 27, 2014 at #18 USC  L 10-35 3-1 0-1 3:29 74521
*Oct 04, 2014 at Colorado W 36-31 4-1 1-1 3:23 36415
*Oct 16, 2014 #20 UTAH  L o 23-29 4-2 1-2 3:37 40479
*Oct 25, 2014 at Stanford  L 14-38 4-3 1-3 3:13 48401
*Nov 01, 2014 CALIFORNIA  L 31-45 4-4 1-4 3:35 42479
*Nov 08, 2014 WASHINGTON STATE  L 32-39 4-5 1-5 3:34 44377
*Nov 15, 2014 #7 ARIZONA STATE W 35-27 5-5 2-5 3:39 40525
*Nov 22, 2014 at Washington  L 13-37 5-6 2-6 3:09 65036
*Nov 29, 2014 #3 OREGON  L 19-47 5-7 2-7 3:27 45722
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Oregon State Overall Team Statistics (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 308 379
  Points Per Game 25.7 31.6
  Points Off Turnovers 60 43
FIRST DOWNS 249 264
  R u s h i n g 78 100
  P a s s i n g 138 133
  P e n a l t y 33 31
RUSHING YARDAGE 1417 1898
  Yards gained rushing 1843 2211
  Yards lost rushing 426 313
  Rushing Attempts 376 412
  Average Per Rush 3.8 4.6
  Average Per Game 118.1 158.2
  TDs Rushing 19 24
PASSING YARDAGE 3305 2977
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 290-472-8 256-435-11
  Average Per Pass 7.0 6.8
  Average Per Catch 11.4 11.6
  Average Per Game 275.4 248.1
  TDs Passing 15 20
TOTAL OFFENSE 4722 4875
  Total Plays 848 847
  Average Per Play 5.6 5.8
  Average Per Game 393.5 406.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 53-1205 36-740
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-109 24-151
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-109 8-133
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 22.7 20.6
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.1 6.3
INT RETURN AVERAGE 9.9 16.6
FUMBLES-LOST 13-6 21-7
PENALTIES-Yards 107-958 86-794
  Average Per Game 79.8 66.2
PUNTS-Yards 70-2735 58-2406
  Average Per Punt 39.1 41.5
  Net punt average 36.6 38.6
KICKOFFS-Yards 63-3859 72-4379
  Average Per Kick 61.3 60.8
  Net kick average 39.6 38.5
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 1 2  2 7 : 4 7
3RD-DOWN Conversions 53/166 68/171
  3rd-Down Pct 32% 40%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/19 10/16
  4th-Down Pct 42% 62%
SACKS BY-Yards 29-170 36-304
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 36 47
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 19-22 17-23
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (42-53) 79% (36-42) 86%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (27-53) 51% (25-42) 60%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (33-33) 100% (42-42) 100%
ATTENDANCE 295230 253423
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/42176 5/50685
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 82 69 77 73 7 308
Opponents 84 132 36 114 13 379
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Woods, Storm 10-8 121 780 14 766 6.3 5 78 76.6
Ward, Terron 10-3 133 719 23 696 5.2 10 66 69.6
Bolden, Victor 11-11 19 118 0 118 6.2 0 27 10.7
Brown, Chris 11-0 22 98 7 91 4.1 2 17 8.3
Haskins, Damien 10-0 13 50 1 49 3.8 1 14 4.9
Dockery, Rahmel 11-1 3 18 0 18 6.0 0 8 1.6
Hawkins, Xavier  5 - 1 3 13 8 5 1.7 0 13 1.0
Anderson, Tyler 11-3 2 4 0 4 2.0 0 4 0.4
Jarmon, Hunter 12-2 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
TEAM  7 - 0 11 0 25 -25 -2.3 0 0 -3.6
Mannion, Sean 12-12 48 42 348 -306 -6.4 1 8 -25.5
Total 12 376 1843 426 1417 3.8 19 78 118.1
Opponents 12 412 2211 313 1898 4.6 24 68 158.2

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Mannion, Sean 12-12 128.32 282-453-8 62.3 3164 15 72 263.7
Del Rio, Luke  3 - 0 110.24 8-18-0 44.4 141 0 52 47.0
TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 127.36 290-472-8 61.4 3305 15 72 275.4
Opponents 12 126.45 256-435-11 58.9 2977 20 77 248.1

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Bolden, Victor 11-11 72 798 11.1 2 72 72.5
Villamin, J. 12-5 35 578 16.5 6 72 48.2
Hamlett, Connor 12-12 32 342 10.7 2 37 28.5
Ward, Terron 10-3 29 229 7.9 0 45 22.9
Woods, Storm 10-8 26 179 6.9 1 28 17.9
Jarmon, Hunter 12-2 20 334 16.7 1 52 27.8
Smith, Caleb 12-7 20 202 10.1 1 27 16.8
Mullaney, R.  6 - 5 18 216 12.0 1 29 36.0
Ortiz, Ricky 12-1 12 90 7.5 0 17 7.5
Dockery, Rahmel 11-1 7 184 26.3 1 49 16.7
Anderson, Tyler 11-3 7 37 5.3 0 12 3.4
Brown, Chris 11-0 5 37 7.4 0 14 3.4
Haskins, Damien 10-0 3 26 8.7 0 13 2.6
Wark, Jacob 12-0 2 29 14.5 0 25 2.4
Gilmore, Malik  9 - 1 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.7
Clute, Kellen  6 - 0 1 9 9.0 0 9 1.5
Total 12 290 3305 11.4 15 72 275.4
Opponents 12 256 2977 11.6 20 77 248.1

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Dockery, Rahmel 8 49 6.1 0 20
Bolden, Victor 4 44 11.0 0 19
Nelson, Steven 3 1 0.3 0 5
Ward, Terron 2 4 2.0 0 4
Ortiz, Ricky 1 7 7.0 0 0
Saulo, Caleb 0 4 0.0 0 4
Total 18 109 6.1 0 20
Opponents 24 151 6.3 1 50

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Zimmerman, T. 3 30 10.0 0 28
Doctor, Michael 3 53 17.7 1 35
Nelson, Steven 2 0 0.0 0 0
Wynn, Dylan 1 0 0.0 0 0
Alexander, D.J. 1 25 25.0 0 25
Murphy, Ryan 1 1 1.0 0 1
Total 11 109 9.9 1 35
Opponents 8 133 16.6 1 59

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Marable, M. 32 758 23.7 0 41
Murphy, Ryan 13 295 22.7 1 97
Dockery, Rahmel 5 115 23.0 0 26
Brown, Chris 1 27 27.0 0 27
Haskins, Damien 1 6 6.0 0 6
Jarmon, Hunter 1 4 4.0 0 4
Total 53 1205 22.7 1 97
Opponents 36 740 20.6 0 38

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
Total 0 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 2 36 18.0 1 36
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Ward, Terron 10 - - - - - - - 60
Owens, Garrett - 11-13 17-17 - - - - - 50
Romaine, Trevor - 8-9 16-16 - - - - - 40
Villamin, J. 6 - - - - - - - 36
Woods, Storm 6 - - - - - - - 36
Brown, Chris 2 - - - - - - - 12
Hamlett, Connor 2 - - - - - - - 12
Bolden, Victor 2 - - - - - - - 12
Mullaney, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dockery, Rahmel 1 - - - - - - - 6
Smith, Caleb 1 - - - - - - - 6
Doctor, Michael 1 - - - - - - - 6
Haskins, Damien 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jarmon, Hunter 1 - - - - - - - 6
Murphy, Ryan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mannion, Sean 1 - - - - 0-3 - - 6
TEAM - - - - - - - 1 2
Total 36 19-22 33-33 - - 0-3 - 1 308
Opponents 47 17-23 42-42 0-1 2 2-3 - - 379

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Mannion, Sean 12 501 -306 3164 2858 238.2
Woods, Storm 10 121 766 0 766 76.6
Ward, Terron 10 133 696 0 696 69.6
Del Rio, Luke 3 18 0 141 141 47.0
Bolden, Victor 11 19 118 0 118 10.7
Brown, Chris 11 22 91 0 91 8.3
Haskins, Damien 10 13 49 0 49 4.9
Dockery, Rahmel 11 3 18 0 18 1.6
Hawkins, Xavier 5 3 5 0 5 1.0
Anderson, Tyler 11 2 4 0 4 0.4
Jarmon, Hunter 12 1 1 0 1 0.1
TEAM 7 12 -25 0 -25 -3.6
Total 12 848 1417 3305 4722 393.5
Opponents 12 847 1898 2977 4875 406.2

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Owens, Garrett 11-13 84.6 0-0 6-7 3-3 2-2 0-1 46 0
Romaine, Trevor 8-9 88.9 0-0 0-0 5-6 3-3 0-0 49 0

FG Sequence Oregon State Opponents
Portland State (25),(25),50,(26),(31),25,(23 42
Hawai`i (27) (33)
San Diego State - -
USC (38) 36
Colorado (38),(33),(47) (44)
Utah (37),(45),(49),37 (38),(43),(46)
Stanford - 26,(33)
California (30) 50,(41),(26),(47)
Washington State (24),(37),(44),(46) 31,(32)
Arizona State - (28),30,(29)
Washington - (34),(41),(26)
Oregon (39) (30),(22)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Kostol, Keith 69 2735 39.6 54 1 23 23 7 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 70 2735 39.1 54 1 23 23 7 1
Opponents 58 2406 41.5 61 3 13 19 14 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Romaine, Trevor 34 2141 63.0 19 0
Owens, Garrett 29 1718 59.2 6 0
Total 63 3859 61.3 25 0 20.6 39.6 25
Opponents 72 4379 60.8 16 1 22.7 38.5 26
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Bolden, Victor 11 118 798 44 0 0 960 87.3
Woods, Storm 10 766 179 0 0 0 945 94.5
Ward, Terron 10 696 229 4 0 0 929 92.9
Marable, M. 12 0 0 0 758 0 758 63.2
Villamin, J. 12 0 578 0 0 0 578 48.2
Dockery, Rahme 11 18 184 49 115 0 366 33.3
Hamlett, Connor 12 0 342 0 0 0 342 28.5
Jarmon, Hunter 12 1 334 0 4 0 339 28.2
Murphy, Ryan 12 0 0 0 295 1 296 24.7
Mullaney, R. 6 0 216 0 0 0 216 36.0
Smith, Caleb 12 0 202 0 0 0 202 16.8
Brown, Chris 11 91 37 0 27 0 155 14.1
Ortiz, Ricky 12 0 90 7 0 0 97 8.1
Haskins, Damie 10 49 26 0 6 0 81 8.1
Doctor, Michael 12 0 0 0 0 53 53 4.4
Anderson, Tyler 11 4 37 0 0 0 41 3.7
Zimmerman, T. 12 0 0 0 0 30 30 2.5
Wark, Jacob 12 0 29 0 0 0 29 2.4
Alexander, D.J. 12 0 0 0 0 25 25 2.1
Gilmore, Malik 9 0 15 0 0 0 15 1.7
Clute, Kellen 6 0 9 0 0 0 9 1.5
Hawkins, Xavier 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 1.0
Saulo, Caleb 11 0 0 4 0 0 4 0.4
Nelson, Steven 12 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1
TEAM 7 -25 0 0 0 0 -25 -3.6
Mannion, Sean 12 -306 0 0 0 0 -306 -25.5
Total 12 1417 3305 109 1205 109 6145 512.1
Opponents 12 1898 2977 151 740 133 5899 491.6
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Oregon State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
8 Zimmerman, T. 12-12 58 33 91 2.0-6 1.0-5 3-30 2 1 . . . .
4 Alexander, D.J. 12-12 47 23 70 12.0-56 4.0-32 1-25 . . . . . .
40 Doctor, Michael 12-12 39 30 69 5.0-12 . 3-53 3 . 1-0 2 . .
25 Murphy, Ryan 12-11 39 26 65 6.5-14 . 1-1 8 2 . 1 . .
44 Johnson, Jabral 12-8 34 29 63 2.5-6 . . 2 1 . 1 . .
2 Nelson, Steven 12-12 37 23 60 2.0-5 . 2-0 8 . . . . .
39 Strong, Justin 12-3 40 16 56 5.0-8 1.0-1 . 3 . . 1 . .
45 Wynn, Dylan 12-12 31 23 54 12.0-53 4.5-26 1-0 . . . 1 . .
15 Scott, Larry 12-12 28 15 43 2.0-6 . . 11 1 . . . .
96 Delva, Bud 12-10 12 18 30 6.5-31 4.0-21 . . . 1-0 2 . .
86 Gwacham, Obum 12-3 17 11 28 5.5-31 4.0-27 . . . . 1 . .
17 Noland-Lewis, C 12-1 21 6 27 2.0-9 2.0-9 . . . . . . .
46 Mageo, Rommel 11-1 11 12 23 0.5-1 . . . . 1-0 . . .
59 Barnett, L. 10-4 9 9 18 5.5-38 4.5-35 . 2 2 . . . .
48 James, Jaswha 10-7 10 6 16 2.0-6 1.0-6 . . . 1-0 . . .
98 Hautau, Siale 12-6 4 10 14 1.5-3 1.0-1 . . . 1-0 . . .
94 Hollingsworth 8-2 5 6 11 2.5-9 1.0-6 . . . . . . .
42 Ortiz, Ricky 12-1 5 6 11 . . . . . . . 1 .
1 Brown, Chris 11-0 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .
35 Saulo, Caleb 11-0 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .
10 Grimble, Jalen 6-3 4 2 6 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .
54 Bennett-Jackson 9-1 3 2 5 1.0-1 1.0-1 . . . . . . .
33 Anderson, Tyler 11-3 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
36 Robinson, Zack 8-0 3 . 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
9 Hunt, Dashon 7-0 3 . 3 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .
22 Marable, M. 12-0 2 1 3 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
75 Failauga, Titus 8-0 1 2 3 . . . . 1 . . . .
90 Robins, Ali'i 8-0 1 1 2 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
27 Patrick, Naji 7-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
28 Ward, Terron 10-3 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
49 Henry, David 7-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
58 Morovick, M. 12-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
1J Smith, Caleb 12-7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
50 Mitchell, Josh 12-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . 1 . .
0H Mullaney, R. 6-5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
21 Owens, Garrett 6-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Romaine, Trevor 7-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Harlow, Sean 12-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
95 Pritchard, B. 5-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
16 Pritchard, Iona 5-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
13 Villamin, J. 12-5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
3 Arnold, Brandon 10-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
80 Wark, Jacob 12-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
TM TEAM 7-0 . . . . . . . . . . . 1
19 Hawkins, Xavier 5-1 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Total 12 483 329 812 80-301 29-170 11-109 39 8 7-0 10 1 1
Opponents 12 512 308 820 75-378 36-304 8-133 47 15 6-36 10 1 .
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Oregon State Combined Team Statistics (as of Aug 29, 2016)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Aug 30, 2014 PORTLAND STATE W 29-14 40309
Sep 06, 2014 at Hawai`i W 38-30 29050
Sep 20, 2014 SAN DIEGO STATE W 28-7 41339

* Sep 27, 2014 at #18 USC  L 10-35 74521
* Oct 04, 2014 at Colorado W 36-31 36415
* Oct 16, 2014 #20 UTAH  L 23-29 40479
* Oct 25, 2014 at Stanford  L 14-38 48401
* Nov 01, 2014 CALIFORNIA  L 31-45 42479
* Nov 08, 2014 WASHINGTON STATE  L 32-39 44377
* Nov 15, 2014 #7 ARIZONA STATE W 35-27 40525
* Nov 22, 2014 at Washington  L 13-37 65036
* Nov 29, 2014 #3 OREGON  L 19-47 45722

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Woods, Storm 10-8 121 780 14 766 6.3 5 78 76.6
Ward, Terron 10-3 133 719 23 696 5.2 10 66 69.6
Bolden, Victor 11-11 19 118 0 118 6.2 0 27 10.7
Brown, Chris 11-0 22 98 7 91 4.1 2 17 8.3
Haskins, Damien 10-0 13 50 1 49 3.8 1 14 4.9
Dockery, Rahmel 11-1 3 18 0 18 6.0 0 8 1.6
Hawkins, Xavier  5 - 1 3 13 8 5 1.7 0 13 1.0
Anderson, Tyler 11-3 2 4 0 4 2.0 0 4 0.4
Jarmon, Hunter 12-2 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Total 12 376 1843 426 1417 3.8 19 78 118.1
Opponents 12 412 2211 313 1898 4.6 24 68 158.2

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Mannion, Sean 12-12 128.32 282-453-8 62.3 3164 15 72 263.7
Del Rio, Luke  3 - 0 110.24 8-18-0 44.4 141 0 52 47.0
TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 127.36 290-472-8 61.4 3305 15 72 275.4
Opponents 12 126.45 256-435-11 58.9 2977 20 77 248.1

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Bolden, Victor 11-11 72 798 11.1 2 72 72.5
Villamin, J. 12-5 35 578 16.5 6 72 48.2
Hamlett, Connor 12-12 32 342 10.7 2 37 28.5
Ward, Terron 10-3 29 229 7.9 0 45 22.9
Woods, Storm 10-8 26 179 6.9 1 28 17.9
Jarmon, Hunter 12-2 20 334 16.7 1 52 27.8
Smith, Caleb 12-7 20 202 10.1 1 27 16.8
Mullaney, R.  6 - 5 18 216 12.0 1 29 36.0
Ortiz, Ricky 12-1 12 90 7.5 0 17 7.5
Dockery, Rahmel 11-1 7 184 26.3 1 49 16.7
Anderson, Tyler 11-3 7 37 5.3 0 12 3.4
Brown, Chris 11-0 5 37 7.4 0 14 3.4
Haskins, Damien 10-0 3 26 8.7 0 13 2.6
Wark, Jacob 12-0 2 29 14.5 0 25 2.4
Gilmore, Malik  9 - 1 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.7
Total 12 290 3305 11.4 15 72 275.4
Opponents 12 256 2977 11.6 20 77 248.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Owens, Garrett 11-13 84.6 0-0 6-7 3-3 2-2 0-1 46 0
Romaine, Trevor 8-9 88.9 0-0 0-0 5-6 3-3 0-0 49 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Ward, Terron 10 - - - - - - - 60
Owens, Garrett - 11-13 17-17 - - - - - 50
Romaine, Trevor - 8-9 16-16 - - - - - 40
Villamin, J. 6 - - - - - - - 36
Woods, Storm 6 - - - - - - - 36
Hamlett, Connor 2 - - - - - - - 12
Brown, Chris 2 - - - - - - - 12
Bolden, Victor 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jarmon, Hunter 1 - - - - - - - 6
Smith, Caleb 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mullaney, R. 1 - - - - - - - 6
Doctor, Michael 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dockery, Rahmel 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mannion, Sean 1 - - - - 0-3 - - 6
Murphy, Ryan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 36 19-22 33-33 - - 0-3 - 1 308
Opponents 47 17-23 42-42 0-1 2 2-3 - - 379

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 82 69 77 73 7 308
Opponents 84 132 36 114 13 379

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 5-7 3-4 2-3 0-0
Conference 2-7 1-4 1-3 0-0
Non-Conference 3-0 2-0 1-0 0-0

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 249 264
  R u s h i n g 78 100
  P a s s i n g 138 133
  P e n a l t y 33 31
RUSHING YARDAGE 1417 1898
  Rushing Attempts 376 412
  Average Per Rush 3.8 4.6
  Average Per Game 118.1 158.2
  TDs Rushing 19 24
PASSING YARDAGE 3305 2977
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 290-472-8 256-435-11
  Average Per Pass 7.0 6.8
  Average Per Catch 11.4 11.6
  Average Per Game 275.4 248.1
  TDs Passing 15 20
TOTAL OFFENSE 4722 4875
  Average Per Play 5.6 5.8
  Average Per Game 393.5 406.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 53-1205 36-740
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 18-109 24-151
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 11-109 8-133
FUMBLES-LOST 13-6 21-7
PENALTIES-Yards 107-958 86-794
PUNTS-AVG 70-39.1 58-41.5
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 1 2  2 7 : 4 7
3RD-DOWN Conversions 53/166 68/171
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/19 10/16

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Zimmerman, T. 3 30 10.0 0 28
Doctor, Michael 3 53 17.7 1 35
Nelson, Steven 2 0 0.0 0 0
Wynn, Dylan 1 0 0.0 0 0
Alexander, D.J. 1 25 25.0 0 25
Murphy, Ryan 1 1 1.0 0 1

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Kostol, Keith 69 2735 39.6 54 1 23 23 7 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Dockery, Rahmel 8 49 6.1 0 20
Bolden, Victor 4 44 11.0 0 19
Nelson, Steven 3 1 0.3 0 5
Ward, Terron 2 4 2.0 0 4
Ortiz, Ricky 1 7 7.0 0 0
Saulo, Caleb 0 4 0.0 0 4
Total 18 109 6.1 0 20
Opponents 24 151 6.3 1 50

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Marable, M. 32 758 23.7 0 41
Murphy, Ryan 13 295 22.7 1 97
Dockery, Rahmel 5 115 23.0 0 26
Haskins, Damien 1 6 6.0 0 6
Jarmon, Hunter 1 4 4.0 0 4
Brown, Chris 1 27 27.0 0 27
Total 53 1205 22.7 1 97
Opponents 36 740 20.6 0 38

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Bolden, Victor 11 118 798 44 0 0 960 87.3
Woods, Storm 10 766 179 0 0 0 945 94.5
Ward, Terron 10 696 229 4 0 0 929 92.9
Marable, M. 12 0 0 0 758 0 758 63.2
Villamin, J. 12 0 578 0 0 0 578 48.2
Total 12 1417 3305 109 1205 109 6145 512.1
Opponents 12 1898 2977 151 740 133 5899 491.6

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Mannion, Sean 12 501 -306 3164 2858 238.2
Woods, Storm 10 121 766 0 766 76.6
Ward, Terron 10 133 696 0 696 69.6
Del Rio  Luke 3 18 0 141 141 47 0
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